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JIG VGZ 45°
INSTALLATION MANUAL
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SCREWS INSERTED WITH AND  
WITHOUT PRE-DRILLING HOLE
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a
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[mm] 8 8 11 14 17

e [mm] 19 20 25 32 39

Recommended pre-drilling hole for connectors Ø11 L ≥ 400 mm

MINIMUM DISTANCES FOR CROSS SCREWS

GEOMETRY
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SCREW TIP POSITIONING
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MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN SCREWS
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VGZ Ø9x200
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45° + 45° ON THE LEFT

VGZ ØxL f

[Øxmm] [mm]

7x180 153

9x200 159

9x240 170

11x200 159
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